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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Adamson, Bob  
2615 N John Marshall Dr 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.McEnearney Associates, inc 
2.Realtor 
3.Arlington VA

07/17/2015 $250.00 $1,125.00

Adamson, Bob  
2615 N John Marshall Dr 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.McEnearney Associates, inc 
2.Realtor 
3.Arlington VA

08/31/2015 $100.00 $1,225.00

Amel, Dean  
3013 4th St. N. 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Federal Resercve Board 
2.Bureaucrat 
3.Washington DC

08/11/2015 $100.00 $550.00

Apollo Education Group 
4025 S Riverpoint Pkwy 
Phoenix, AZ 85040-0723

1. 
2.Education 
3.Phoenix AZ

07/29/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Armao, Terri  
812 S Adams St 
arlington, VA 22204

1.Medialinks 
2.TV Director 
3.Washington DC

08/15/2015 $100.00 $344.00

Baker, Stephen W 
1121 Arlington Blvd #339 
Apt 339 
Arlington, VA 22209

1.FNFD 
2.Financial Advisor 
3.Washington DC

08/12/2015 $25.00 $125.00

Bose, Sudeep  
5301 Yorktown Boulevard 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Bose Law Firm 
2.Attoeney 
3.Arlington VA

07/13/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Bose, Sudeep  
5301 Yorktown Boulevard 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Bose Law Firm 
2.Attoeney 
3.Arlington VA

08/18/2015 $100.00 $600.00

Covanta Projects, Inc. 
4812 Drummond Ave 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815-5429

1. 
2.Energy Company 
3.Chevy Chase MD

07/17/2015 $500.00 $1,000.00

Cuebas, Javier S 
5415 Inverchapel Rd 
Springfield, VA 22151-2019

1.American Foreign Service Association 
2.Director of Advocacy 
3.Washington DC

08/18/2015 $50.00 $188.00

Davis, Daniel  
1331 S Eads St 
Apt 1201 
Arlington, VA 22202-4735

1.Administration for Community Living 
2.Health policy analyst 
3.Washington DC

08/18/2015 $50.00 $680.00

Gold, Martin  
4029 7th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-1545

1.U.S. Army 
2.Musician 
3.Arlington VA

08/18/2015 $25.00 $125.00
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Hirst, Thomson M. 
100 Quay St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2609

1.Mason Hirst Inc. 
2.CEO 
3.Alexandria VA

07/22/2015 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Holland, Paul  
2000 N Upland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-2347

1.Marstel-Day LLC 
2.Consultant 
3.Alexandria VA

08/18/2015 $125.00 $325.00

King, Chris  
3805 Milan Drive #5 
Apt 5 
Alexandria, VA 22305

1.Walker & Dunlop 
2.AVP, Capital Markets 
3.Bethesda MD

08/16/2015 $25.00 $469.00

Laborers&#39; International Union of North 
America 
905 16th St NW 
Washington, DC 20006-1703

1. 
2.Trade Organization 
3.Washington DC

08/12/2015 $2,500.00 $3,000.00

Lopez, Alfonso  
808 S Barton St 
Arlington, VA 22204-2143

1.Virginia General Assembly 
2.Member, 49th District 
3.Arlington VA

08/15/2015 $100.00 $600.00

Matthews, Suzann  
8440 Brook Rd 
McLean, VA 22102-1703

1.n/a 
2.Retired 
3.McLean VA

08/12/2015 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Morrill, John H 
316 S. Irving St. 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.Arlington County 
2.energy manager 
3.Arlington VA

07/17/2015 $100.00 $400.00

Muchnick, Allen  
9625 Park St 
Unit 274 
Manassas, VA 20110

1.none 
2.none 
3.Arlington VA

08/15/2015 $25.00 $175.00

Nagurka, Jarrod  
2039 20th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22201-3638

1.Christian Dorsey for Arlington County Board 
2.Campaign Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

08/18/2015 $25.00 $215.00

NOVABizPAC 
7900 Westpark Dr 
Ste A550 
Tysons Corner, VA 22102-4223

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Tysons Corner VA

07/21/2015 $250.00 $750.00

Smithfield 
200 Commerce St 
Smithfield, VA 23430-1204

1. 
2.Pork Industry 
3.Smithfield VA

07/08/2015 $500.00 $500.00

SORIANO, PATRICIA  
5405 BARRISTER PL 
Alexandria, VA 22304

1.Federal Reserve Board 
2.financial analyst 
3.Washington DC

08/31/2015 $35.00 $285.00

2 of 12



Lopez for Delegate (CC-12-01196) Reporting Period: 07/01/2015 Through: 08/31/2015
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Tobar, Andres  
P.O. Box 3439 
Arlington, VA 22203

1.Shirlington Employment and Education Center 
2.Executive Director 
3.Arlington VA

08/18/2015 $100.00 $1,025.00

VA State Police Association, Inc. 
6944 Forest Hill Ave 
Richmond, VA 23225-1606

1. 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Richmond VA

08/20/2015 $100.00 $500.00

VADPAC 
3460 Mayland Ct 
Ste 110 
Richmond, VA 23233-1454

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Richmond VA

08/17/2015 $1,000.00 $5,000.00

VEA Fund 
116 S 3rd St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3704

1. 
2.Educators Assn 
3.Richmond VA

08/20/2015 $500.00 $3,000.00

Virginia Beverage Association PAC 
PO Box 5403 
Richmond, VA 23220-0403

1. 
2.Trade Association PAC 
3.Richmond VA

08/10/2015 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Forest Resources PAC 
3808 Augusta Ave 
Richmond, VA 23230-3910

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Richmond VA

08/24/2015 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Wine Wholesalers PAC 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218-0170

1. 
2.Trade Assocation 
3.Richmond VA

08/31/2015 $1,000.00 $3,500.00

Weinstein, Warren  
4540 chesapeake street nw 
washington, DC 20016

1.Kadesh & Associates 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Washington DC

08/08/2015 $150.00 $150.00

Total This Period $17,585.00
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Arlington Parks &amp; Recreation 
2100 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-5412

moon bounce rental refund 07/07/2015 $125.00

Arlington Parks &amp; Recreation 
2100 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-5412

refund of generator rental 07/28/2015 $60.00

Total This Period $185.00
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

online advertising Alfonso 
Lopez 07/01/2015 $13.07

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

campaign database Alfonso 
Lopez 07/02/2015 $100.00

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

campaign database Alfonso 
Lopez 07/02/2015 $250.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

credit card fee Alfonso 
Lopez 07/02/2015 $57.69

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

credit card fee Alfonso 
Lopez 07/02/2015 $34.95

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

credit card fee Alfonso 
Lopez 07/02/2015 $19.95

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

online faxing Alfonso 
Lopez 07/06/2015 $7.95

Moore Campaigns, LLC 
152 Thomas St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1637

lapel stickers Alfonso 
Lopez 07/07/2015 $1,228.76

Fairfax County Democratic Committee 
2815 Hartland Rd 
Ste 100 
Falls Church, VA 22043-3537

joint campaign assessment Alfonso 
Lopez 07/09/2015 $500.00

New Media Campaigns 
118 E Main St 
Carrboro, NC 27510-2300

website Alfonso 
Lopez 07/09/2015 $414.00

Arlington Parks &amp; Recreation 
2100 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-5412

moon bounce rental Alfonso 
Lopez 07/13/2015 $185.00

Glatfelter, Allison  
2628 N Roosevelt St 
Arlington, VA 22207-1012

campaign consulting Alfonso 
Lopez 07/21/2015 $1,000.00

Arlington County Democratic Committee 
2009 14th St N 
Ste 612 
Arlington, VA 22201-2514

joint campaign assessment Alfonso 
Lopez 07/27/2015 $2,500.00
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NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Campaign Database Alfonso 
Lopez 08/03/2015 $100.00

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

campaign database Alfonso 
Lopez 08/03/2015 $250.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

credit card fees Alfonso 
Lopez 08/03/2015 $118.54

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

credit card fees Alfonso 
Lopez 08/03/2015 $34.95

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

credit card fees Alfonso 
Lopez 08/03/2015 $19.95

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

online faxing Alfonso 
Lopez 08/06/2015 $7.95

Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

online advertising Alfonso 
Lopez 08/10/2015 $3.26

Costco 
1200 S Fern St 
Arlington, VA 22202-2862

event supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 08/17/2015 $52.84

Super Giant 
2501 9th Rd S 
Arlington, VA 22204-2351

event supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 08/17/2015 $8.18

Rocklands BBQ 
25 S Quaker Ln 
Ste 11 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4552

catering for event Alfonso 
Lopez 08/19/2015 $976.80

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1710 E Franklin St 
Fl 2 
Richmond, VA 23223-7025

campaign contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 08/20/2015 $15,000.00

Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

online advertising Alfonso 
Lopez 08/31/2015 $19.34

Total This Period $22,903.18
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Lopez, Alfonso H 
1201 S Barton St 
Unit 141 
Arlington, VA 22204-4838

Loan from Candidate 07/25/2011 $7,000.00

Total This Period $7,000.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 30 $17,585.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 9 $480.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 39 $18,065.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $185.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $22,903.18

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $22,903.18

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $7,000.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $7,000.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $7,000.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $13,674.87

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $18,065.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$185.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $18,250.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $31,924.87

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$22,903.18

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $22,903.18

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $9,021.69

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $7,000.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $285,923.33

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $18,250.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $304,173.33

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $304,173.33

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $272,248.46

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$22,903.18

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $295,151.64

29. Ending Balance $9,021.69
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